Executive Summary — Enforcement Matter — Case No. 46962
DAVE'S ROOFING, SIDING AND METAL BUILDINGS, LLC
RN101190007
Docket No. 2013-1049-PWS-E

Order Type:
Findings Agreed Order
Findings Order Justification:
Three or more enforcement actions (NOVs, orders, etc.) over the prior five year period for the
same violation(s).
Media:
PWS
Small Business:
Yes
Location(s) Where Violation(s) Occurred:
Daves Roofing, Siding & Metal Bldg, 707 U.S. Highway 62, Lubbock County
Type of Operation:
Public water supply
Other Significant Matters:
Additional Pending Enforcement Actions: No
Past-Due Penalties: No
Other: N/A
Interested Third-Parties: None
Texas Register Publication Date: September 20, 2013
Comments Received: No

Penalty Information

Total Penalty Assessed: $812
Amount Deferred for Expedited Settlement: $0
Amount Deferred for Financial Inability to Pay: $o0
Total Paid to General Revenue: $812
Total Due to General Revenue: $0
Payment Plan: N/A
SEP Conditional Offset: $0
Name of SEP: N/A
Compliance History Classifications:
Person/CN - N/A
Site/RN - N/A
Major Source: No
Statutory Limit Adjustment: N/A
Applicable Penalty Policy: September 2011
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Executive Summary — Enforcement Matter — Case No. 46962
DAVE'S ROOFING, SIDING AND METAL BUILDINGS, LLC
RN101190007
Docket No. 2013-1049-PWS-E

Imvestigation Information

Complaint Date(s): N/A
Complaint Information: N/A
Date(s) of Investigation: April 8, 2013
Date(s) of NOE(s): May 8, 2013
Violation Information

1. Failed to collect a set of repeat distribution coliform samples within 24 hours of being
notified of a total coliform-positive result on a routine coliform sample and failed to
timely provide public notification regarding the failure to sample [30 TEX. ADMIN. CODE
§8 290.109(c)(3)(A)(ii) and 290.122(c)(2)(A)].

2. Failed to collect at least five routine distribution coliform samples in the month
following a total coliform-positive result [30 TEX. ADMIN. CODE § 290.109(c)(2)(F)].

3. Failed to comply with the maximum contaminant level for total coliform [30 TEX.
ADMIN. CODE § 290.109(f)(3) and TEX. HEALTH & SAFETY CODE § 341.031(a)].

Corrective Actions/Technical Requirements

Corrective Action(s) Completed:

On April 25, 2013, Respondent submitted public notification regarding the failure to
sample for the month of October 2012.

Technical Requirements:
The Order will require Respondent to:

a. Within 10 days:

i. Begin complying with applicable coliform monitoring requirements by collecting all
routine, repeat, and increased samples when required and providing water that meets.
the provisions regarding microbial contaminants. This provision will be satisfied upon
six consecutive months of compliant monitoring and reporting; and

ii. Implement procedures to ensure that all necessary public notifications are provided
in a timely manner to the customers of the Facility.

b. Within 30 days, submit written certification demonstrating compliance with Ordering
Provision a.ii.

¢. Within 205 days, submit written certification demonstrating compliance with
Ordering Provision a.i.

Page2o0of 3



Executive Summary — Enforcement Matter — Case No. 46962
DAVE'S ROOFING, SIDING AND METAL BUILDINGS, LLC
RN101190007
Docket No. 2013-1049-PWS-E

Litigation Information

Date Petition(s) Filed: N/A
Date Answer(s) Filed: N/A
SOAH Referral Date: N/A
Hearing Date(s): N/A
Settlement Date: N/A

Contact Information

TCEQ Attorney: N/A

TCEQ Enforcement Coordinator: Lisa Arneson Westbrook, Enforcement Division,
Enforcement Team 2, MC 169, (512) 239-1160; Candy Garrett, Enforcement Division,
MC 219, (512) 239-1456

TCEQ SEP Coordinator: N/A

Respondent: Steven Tidmore, Operator, DAVE'S ROOFING, SIDING AND METAL

BUILDINGS, LLC, 707 Highway 62 Unit A, Wolfforth, Texas 79382
David Neufeld, President, DAVE'S ROOFING, SIDING AND METAL BUILDINGS, LLC,

707 Highway 62 Unit A, Wolfforth, Texas 79382
Respondent's Attorney: N/A
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Penalty Calculation Worksheet (PCW)

Policy Revision 3 (September 2011) PCW Revision August 3; 2011

Reg. Ent, Ref. No.|
Facility /Site Region

Media Program(s)|
Multi-Media|

Government/ Non-Profit | .
Enf. Coordinator|lLisa Amesan

EC's Team |Enforcement Team,y, )
Admin. Penalty $ Limit Minimum | $50 IMaximum [ $1.000 |

% Penalty Calculation Section

criteria.

$0

$0

$652

$160

~’¢:0ia nﬂﬁs,l 2 amf3

$812

$812

$0

deferral is recommended for Fin

$812




28-May-2013 ‘ 2013-1049-PWS-E
DAVE'S ROOFING, SIDING AND METAL BUILDING

RN101190007
Public Water Supply
Lisa Arneson

Compliance History Worksheet

Policy Revision 3 {September 2011}
PCW Revision August 3, 2011

- lunder a special assistance program
. _ |Participation in a voluntary pollution reduction program

. Othe

government environmental requirements

|Voluntary on-site compliance assessments conducted by the executive director,

Early compliance with, or offer of a product that meets future state or federal

Component Number of... Enter Number Here Adjust,
. 1Written notices of violation ("NOVs") with same or similar violations as those in| 4 20%
NOVs Ithe current enforcement action {(number of NOVs meeting criteria) °
. |Other written NOVs 0 0%
_|Any agreed final enforcement orders containing a denial of liability (number of } 0 1 0%
|orders meeting criteria )
Orders  |Any adjudicated final enforcement orders, agreed final enforcement orders] o
. lwithout a denial of liability, or default orders of this state or the federal} 1 25%
_lgovernment, or any final prohibitory emergency orders issued by the commission |
- 1Any non-adjudicated final court judgments or consent decrees containing a denial]
lof liability of this state or the federal government (number of judgements or} 0%
=tt2  lconsent decrees meeting criteria )
~ |Any adjudicated final court judgments and default judgments, or non-adjudicated|
ifinal court judgments or consent decrees without a denial of liability, of this state] 0%
 for the federal government ,
_1Any criminal convictions of this state or the federal government (number of} 0%
|counts) -
Chronic excessive emissions events (number of events) . o 0%
~ |Letters notifying the executive director of an intended audit conducted under the]
- |Texas Environmental, Health, and Safety Audit Privilege Act, 74th Legislature, 0 0%
11995 (number of audits for which notices were submitted) e
Disclosures of violations under the Texas Environmental, Health, and Safety Audit
Privilege Act, 74th Legislature, 1995 (number of audits for which violations were | 0 0%
|disclosed ) .
Please Enter Yes or No
l Environmental management systems in place for one year or more . No 0%

0%

Adjustment Percentage (Subtotal 2) { 45%

Adjustment Percentage (Subtotal 3) { 0%

Adjustment Percentage (Subtotal 7) 0%

C°§;:::;°e Enbancement for four NOVS with same/similar violations and one agreed order without denial of
S liability. ‘ ‘
Notes e

Total Compliance History Adjustment Percentage (Subtotals 2, 3, & 7)

Final Adjustment Percentage *capped at 100%




. 28-May-2013 2013-1049-PWS-E
- DAVE'S ROOFING, SIDING AND METAL BUILDINGS, LLC Policy Revision 3 (September 2011)
. PCW Revision August 3, 2011

Violation Number
Rule Cite(s)

Violation Description|

Base Penamw

Percent! 15.0%

Percent

| $150

Number of Viclation Eventsj INumber of violation days

mark only one
withanx

Violation Base Penaity] $150)

Violation Subtotal§ $150]

Estimated EB Amount]| $33] Violation Final Penalty Total] $271)




DAVE'S ROOFING, SIDING AND METAL BUILDINGS, LLC
46962
RN101190007
Public Water Supply
1

Equipment

Buildings

Other {as needeﬁ)
ing/

Land

Record Keeping System
Training/Sampling

Inspection/Reporting/Sampling
Suppiies/equipment

Financial Assurance [2]
ONE-TIME avoided costs [3]
Other (as needed)

Notes for AVOIDED costs

Approx. Cost of Compliance | $130}




e 28-May-2013 2013-1049-PWS-E
DAVE'S ROOFING, SIDING AND METAL BUILDINGS, LILC Policy Revision 3 (September 2011)
46962 PCW Revision August 3, 2011
RN101190007
Public Water Supply
Lisa Arneson

Violation Number
Rule Cite(s

Base Penalty% §1;090

Percent! 15.0%

Percent

150

Number of Violation Events Number of violation days

mark only one e .
with an x Violation Base Penaityi $150

Estimated EB Amount]| $25] Violation Final Penaity Total| §27 i

This violation Final Assessed Penal




Training/Sampling
Remediation/Disposal

Permit Costs
Other (as needed)

Notes for DELAYED costs

Disposal
Personnel
Inspection/Reporting/Sampling

Supplies/equipment
Financial Assurance [2]
ONE-TIME avoided costs [3]
Other (as needed)

Notes for AVOIDED costs

Approx. Cost of Compliance

3z S -

DAVE'S ROOFING, SIDING AND METAL BU
46962
RN101190007
Public Water Supply




28-May-2013 - 2013~1049-PWS-E ;
DAVE'S ROOFING, SIDING AND METAL BUILDINGS, LLC Policy Revision 3 {September 2011)
46962 PCW Revision August 3, 2011
RN101190007

Public Water Supply
Lisa Arneson

| coliform during the |

Base Penalty 1,000

Actuallf
Potentia

Percent! 150%

Percent

Number of Violation Events umber of violation days

mark only one
with an x

Violation Base Penalty] $150]

Violation Subtotal] 5150 |

Estimated EB Amount| $105] - Violation Final Penalty Total] §27

This violation Final Assessed Penalty (adjusted for limits




AVE'S ROOFING, SIDING AND METAL BUILDINGS, LILC
6962
N101180007
Public Water Supply

Equipment
Buildings

Other {as needed)
Engineering/construction
tand

Record Keeping System
Training/Sampling

Disposal
Personnel
Inspection/Reporting/Sampling

Supplies/equipment
Financial Assurance [2]
ONE-TIME avoided costs [3]
Other {as needed)

Notes for AVOIDED costs

Approx. Cost of Compliance | $100}




The TCEQ is committed to accessibility.
To request a more accessible version of this report, please contact the TCEQ Help Desk at (512) 239-4357.

F = Compliance History Report

PUBLISHED Compliance History Report for CN600754857, RN102681467, Rating Year 2013 which includes Compliance
TCEQ History (CH) components from September 1, 2008, through August 31, 2013.

Customer, Respondent, CN600754857, River Bend Water Classification: NOT APPLICABLE  Rating: N/A

or Owner/Operator: Services, Inc.

Regulated Entity: RN102681467, RIVER BEND WATER Classification: NOT APPLICABLE  Rating: N/A
SERVICES

Complexity Points: N/A Repeat Violator: N/A

CH Group: 14 - Other

Location: 2 MILES S OF THE ICW IN CITY OF MATAGORDA MATAGORDA, TX, MATAGORDA COUNTY

TCEQ Region: REGION 12 - HOUSTON

ID Number(s):
PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM/SUPPLY REGISTRATION
1610030

Compliance History Period: September 01, 2008 to August 31, 2013 Rating Year: 2013 Rating Date:; 09/01/2013

Date Compliance History Report Prepared: December 10, 2013

Agency Decision Requiring Compliance History: Enforcement

Component Period Selected: September 01, 2008 to August 31, 2013

TCEQ Staff Member to Contact for Additional Information Regarding This Compliance History.
Name: Enforcement Division Phone: (512) 239-2454

Site and Owner/Operator History:

1) Has the site been in existence and/or operation for the full five year compliance period? YES
2) Has there been a (known) change in ownership/operator of the site during the compliance period? NO
3) If YES for #2, who is the current owner/operator? N/A

N/A
4) If YES for #2, who was/were the prior N/A

owner(s)/operator(s)?

5) If YES, when did the change(s) in owner or operator  N/A
occur?

Com ents (Multimedi or the Site Are Listed in Sections A -

A. Final Orders, court judgments, and consent decrees:
1 Effective Date: 02/22/2010 ADMINORDER 2009-0355-PWS-E (Findings Order-Agreed Order Without Denial)

Classification: Moderate
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.113(f}(5)

SA THSC Chapter 341, SubChapter A 341.0315(c)
Description: Violated the maximum contaminant level for haloacetic acids during the first quarter of 2008.
Classification: Moderate
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.113(f)(4)

5A THSC Chapter 341, SubChapter A 341.0315(c)
Description: Violated the maximum contaminant level for trihalomethanes during the first quarter of 2008.
Classification: Moderate
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.113(f)(4)

5A THSC Chapter 341, SubChapter A 341.0315(c)
Description: Violated the maximum contaminant level for trihalomethanes during the second quarter of 2008.
Classification: Moderate '
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.113(f)(4)

5A THSC Chapter 341, SubChapter A 341.0315(c)

Page 1



F.

G.

H.

I

3.

Description: Violated the maximum contaminant level for trihalomethanes during the third quarter of 2008,
Classification: Moderate
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.113(f)(4)
5A THSC Chapter 341, SubChapter A 341.0315(¢c)
Description: Violated the maximum contaminant level for trinalomethanes during the fourth quarter of 2008.

2 Effective Date: 03/03/2012 ADMINORDER 2011-1409-PWS-E (Findings Order-Agreed Order Without Denial)
Classification: Moderate
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.113(f)(4)
5A THSC Chapter 341, SubChapter A 341.0315(c)
Description: Violated the maximum contaminant level for trihalomethanes during the second quarter of 2011.
Classification: Moderate
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.113(f)(4)
5A THSC Chapter 341, SubChapter A 341.0315(c)
Description: Violated the maximum contaminant level for trihalomethanes during the first quarter of 2011.
Classification: Moderate
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.113(f}(4)
5A THSC Chapter 341, SubChapter A 341.0315(c)
Description: Violated the maximum contaminant level for trihalomethanes during the fourth quarter of 2010.

Criminal convictions:
N/A

Chronic excessive emissions events:
N/A

The approval dates of investigations (CCEDS Inv. Track. No.):
N/A

Written notices of violations (NOV) (CCEDS Inv. Track. No.):

A notice of violation represents a written allegation of a violation of a specific regulatory requirement from the commission to a
regulated entity. A notice of violation is not a final enforcement action, nor proof that a violation has actually occurred.

1 Date: 10/04/2012 (1086227) CN600754857
Self Report? NO Classification: Moderate
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.113(f)(5)
5A THSC Chapter 341, SubChapter A 341.0315(¢c)
Description: Failed to comply with the maximum contaminant level of 0.060 mg/L for HAAS

based on the running annual average, in violation of 30 TEX. ADMIN. CODE
§290.113(f)(5) and TEX. HEALTH & SAFETY CODE §341.0315(c).

Environmental audits:
N/A

Type of environmental management systems (EMSs):
N/A

Voluntary on-site compliance assessment dates:
N/A

Participation in a voluntary pollution reduction program:
N/A

Early compliance:
N/A

Sites Outside of Texas:

N/A

Published Compliance History Report for CN600754857, RN102681467, Rating Year 2013 which includes Compliance History (CH)
components from September 01, 2008, through August 31, 2013.
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Component Appendices

Appendix A
All NOVs Issued During Component Period 9/1/2008 and 8/31/2013

1 Date: 11/03/2008 (736041) CN600754857

Self Report? NO ?%?‘{}gf‘”éarﬁ{ onal 5 f)(%ﬁﬁ%@g @ﬁ??erate

Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, Su hapter F 290.1
5A THSC Chapter 341, SubChapter A 341.0315(c)

Description: Violated the maximum contaminant level for trihalomethanes during the third
quarter of 2008.

2 Date: 01/23/2009 (736045) CN600754857
Self Report? NO orm ?i%i“ @C%s fgf}%é@% gj}gglggerate
¥ LAY
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290 Sug hapter% 290. 11 ?é)(% - i
5A THSC Chapter 341, SubChapter A 341.0315(c)
Description: Violated the maximum contaminant level for trihalomethanes during the fourth
quarter of 2008.
3 Date: 06/12/2011 (920699) CN600754857 ~
Self Report? NO ifi r
For Informational PYeptses Ol
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, éi} Chapter% % 46(m) %%ﬁ %?
Description: Failure to properly maintain the regulated entity by not maintaining the

chlorinator house in good repair.

4 Date: 07/27/2011 (943603) CN600754857

Self Report? NO nfo Ef% %@g ?{lg rate
H S
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 2%0 Sugcgapter 290 11 f)( i‘ﬁ ?e
5A THSC Chapter 341, SubChapter A 341.0315(c)

Description: Violated the maximum contaminant !evei for trihalomethanes during the second
quarter of 2011.
5 Date: 07/27/2011 (943664) CN600754857
Self Report? NO r Info {g@j@g {}g’? erate
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, Suéc apter 290 113 % ?‘?
5A THSC Chapter 341, SubChapter A 341.0315(c)
Description: Violated the maximum contaminant level for trihalomethanes during the first
quarter of 2011,
6 Date: 07/27/2011 (943687) CN600754857
Self Report? NO E {}? g orm ti ﬁl?s gk{I rate
ational %éﬁ%@%&
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290 Su Chapter 290.113 {:} {&9@
5A THSC Chapter 341, SubChapter A 341.0315(c)
Description: Violated the maximum contaminant level for trihalomethanes during the fourth

quarter of 2010.

7* Date. 10/04/2012 (1086227) CN600754857

Self Report? NO g:{} In {}g@g&? fﬁ“{ 290 | ﬁ%%??fég@ Qﬁq&emt@

Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290 SubChapter
5A THSC Chapter 341, SubChapter A 341.0315(c)

Description: Failed to comply with the maximum contaminant level of 0.060 mg/L for HAAS
based on the running annual average, in violation of 30 TEX. ADMIN, CODE
§290.113(f)(5) and TEX. HEALTH & SAFETY CODE §341.0315(c).

* NOVs applicable for the Compliance History rating period 9/1/2008 to 8/31/2013

Published Compliance History Report for CN600754857, RN102681467, Rating Year 2013 which includes Compliance History (CH)
components from September 01, 2008, through August 31, 2013. .
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PREETE R

:5;;?1‘;12;&1&0:\5 Conducted During Component Period September 01, 2008 and August 31, 2013

Ttem 1 November 03, 2008** £o - (139P8Pmational Purposes Only
ftem 2 January 23, 2009** - por ((¥P&Pmational Purposes Only
ftem 3 March 03, 2009 For (¥ mational Purposes Only
Ttem 4 May 03,2011 Eor@RPmational Purposes Only

ttem > June 09, 2011 Eor QPP mational Purposes @@ég
Ttem 6 July 28,2011 For@RFPmational Purposes Only
ftem 7 July 29, 20117 Eor @Y mational Purposes Only
Ttem 8 Aprit22, 2013 Eor®férmational Purposes Only
ttem 9 May 17,2013 Eor (9% mational Purposes Only

* No violations documented during this investigation
**Investigation applicable for the Compliance History Rating period between 09/01/2008 and 08/31/2013.

Published Compliance History Report for CN600754857, RN102681467, Rating Year 2013 which includes Compliance History (CH)
components from September 01, 2008, through August 31, 2013.
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Texas CoMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

IN THE MATTER OF AN § BEFORE THE
ENFORCEMENT ACTION §
CONCERNING TEXAS COMMISSION
DAVE'S ROOFING, SIDING AND g ¢ ON ON
METAL BULDINGS, LLC
RN101190007 § ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
AGREED ORDER
DOCKET NO. 2013-1049-PWS-E
At its agenda, the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

("the Commission" or "TCEQ") considered this agreement of the parties, resolving an
enforcement action regarding DAVE'S ROOFING, SIDING AND METAL BUILDINGS, LLC (the
“Respondent”) under the authority of TEX. HEALTH & SAFETY CODE ch. 341. The Executive
Director of the TCEQ, through the Enforcement Division, and the Respondent presented this
agreement to the Commission.

The Respondent understands that it has certain procedural rights at certain points in the
enforcement process, including, but not limited to, the right to formal notice of violations, notice
of an evidentiary hearing, the right to an evidentiary hearing, and a right to appeal. By entering
into this Agreed Order, the Respondent agrees to waive all notice and procedural rights.

It is further understood and agreed that this Order represents the complete and fully-
integrated settlement of the parties. The provisions of this Agreed Order are deemed severable
and, if a court of competent jurisdiction or other appropriate authority deems any provision of
this Agreed Order unenforceable, the remaining provisions shall be valid and enforceable. The
duties and responsibilities imposed by this Agreed Order are binding upon the Respondent.

The Commission makes the following Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law:

1. FINDINGS OF FACT

1. The Respondent owns a public water supply at 707 United States Highway 62 in
Lubbock County, Texas (the "Facility") that has approximately two service connections
and serves at least 25 people per day for at least 60 days per year.



DAVE'S ROOFING, SIDING AND METAL BUILDINGS, LLC
DOCKET NO. 2013-1049-PWS-E

Page 2

2.

During a record review conducted on April 8, 2013, TCEQ staff documented that only
three of the four required repeat distribution coliform samples were collected within 24
hours of being notified of a total coliform-positive result on a routine coliform sample
and that the public notification regarding this failure to sample for the month of October
2012 was not timely submitted.

During a record review conducted on April 8, 2013, TCEQ staff documented that only
four of the five required routine distribution coliform samples were collected in the
month following a total coliform-positive result for the month of November 2012.

During a record review conducted on April 8, 2013, TCEQ staff documented that the
maximum contaminant level for total coliform was exceeded for the month of March
2013.

The Respondent received notice of the violations on May 13, 2013.

The Executive Director recognizes that on April 25, 2013, the Respondent submitted
public notification regarding the failure to sample for the month of October 2012.

II. CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Respondent is subject to the jurisdiction of the TCEQ pursuant to TEX. HEALTH &
SAFETY CODE ch. 341 and the rules of the Commission.

As evidenced by Findings of Fact No. 2, the Respondent failed to collect a set of repeat
distribution coliform samples within 24 hours of being notified of a total coliform-
positive result on a routine coliform sample and failed to timely provide public
notification regarding the failure to sample, in violation of 30 TEX. ADMIN. CODE

§§ 290.109(c)(3)(A)(ii) and 290.122(c)(2)(A).

As evidenced by Findings of Fact No. 3, the Respondent failed to collect at least five
routine distribution coliform samples in the month following a total coliform-positive
result, in violation of 30 TEX. ADMIN. CODE § 290.109(c)(2)(F).

As evidenced by Findings of Fact No. 4, the Respondent failed to comply with the
maximum contaminant level for total coliform, in violation of 30 TEX. ADMIN. CODE
§ 290.109(f)(3) and TEX. HEALTH & SAFETY CODE § 341.031(a).

Pursuant to TEX. HEALTH & SAFETY CODE § 341.049, the Commission has the authority to
assess an administrative penalty against the Respondent for violations of the Texas
Water Code and the Texas Health and Safety Code within the Commission’s jurisdiction;
for violations of rules adopted under such statutes; or for violations of orders or permits
issued under such statutes.

An administrative penalty in the amount of Eight Hundred Twelve Dollars ($812) is
justified by the facts recited in this Agreed Order, and considered in light of the factors



DAVE'S ROOFING, SIDING AND METAL BUILDINGS, LLC
DOCKET NO. 2013-1049-PWS-E

Page 3

set forth in TEX. HEALTH & SAFETY CODE § 341.049(b). The Respondent has paid the
Eight Hundred Twelve Dollar ($812) administrative penalty.

III. ORDERING PROVISIONS
NOW, THEREFORE, THE TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

ORDERS that:-

1.

The Respondent is assessed an administrative penalty in the amount of Eight Hundred
Twelve Dollars ($812) as set forth in Section II, Paragraph 6 above, for violations of
TCEQ rules and state statutes. The payment of this administrative penalty and the
Respondent’s compliance with all the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreed Order
completely resolve the violations set forth by this Agreed Order in this action. However,
the Commission shall not be constrained in any manner from requiring corrective
actions or penalties for other violations that are not raised here. Administrative penalty
payments shall be made payable to "TCEQ" and shall be sent with the notation "Re:
DAVE'S ROOFING, SIDING AND METAL BUILDINGS, LLC, Docket No. 2013-1049-

PWS-E" to:

Financial Administration Division, Revenue Operations Section
Attention: Cashier’s Office, MC 214

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

P.O. Box 13088

Austin, Texas 78711-3088

The Respondent shall undertake the following technical requirements:
a. Within 10 days after the effective date of this Agreed Order:

i. Begin complying with applicable coliform monitoring requirements by
collecting all routine, repeat, and increased samples when required and
providing water that meets the provisions regarding microbial
contaminants, in accordance with 30 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §290.109. This
provision will be satisfied upon six consecutive months of compliant
monitoring and reporting; and

ii. Implement procedures to ensure that all necessary public notifications are
provided in a timely manner to the customers of the Facility, in
accordance with 30 Tex. Admin. Code § 290.122.

b. Within 30 days after the effective date of this Agreed Order, submit written
certification as described in Ordering Provision No. 2.c. and included detailed
supporting documentation including photographs, receipts, and/or other records
to demonstrate compliance with Ordering Provision No. 2.a.ii.

c. Within 205 days after the effective date of this Agreed Order, submit written
certification as described below, and include detailed supporting documentation



DAVE'S ROOFING, SIDING AND METAL BUILDINGS, LLC
DOCKET NO. 2013-1049-PWS-E
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including photographs, receipts, and/or other records to demonstrate compliance
with Ordering Provision No. 2.a.i. The certification shall be notarized by a State
of Texas Notary Public and include the following certification language:

"I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar
with the information submitted and all attached documents, and that based on
my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the
information, I believe that the submitted information is true, accurate and
complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false
information, including the possibility of fines and imprisonment for knowing
violations."

The certification shall be submitted to:

Order Compliance Team

Enforcement Division, MC 149A

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
P.O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

with a copy to:

Public Drinking Water Section Manager
Water Supply Division, MC 155

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
P.0O. Box 13087

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

The provisions of this Agreed Order shall apply to and be binding upon the Respondent.
The Respondent is ordered to give notice of the Agreed Order to personnel who maintain
day-to-day control over the Facility operations referenced in this Agreed Order.

The Executive Director may grant an extension of any deadline in this Agreed Order or in
any plan, report, or other document submitted pursuant to this Agreed Order, upon a
written and substantiated showing of good cause. All requests for extensions by the
Respondent shall be made in writing to the Executive Director. Extensions are not
effective until the Respondent receives written approval from the Executive Director.
The determination of what constitutes good cause rests solely with the Executive
Director.

The Executive Director may refer this matter to the Office of the Attorney General of the
State of Texas ("OAG") for further enforcement proceedings without notice to the
Respondent if the Executive Director determines that the Respondent has not complied
with one or more of the terms or conditions in this Agreed Order.

This Agreed Order shall terminate five years from its effective date or upon compliance
with all the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreed Order, whichever is later.
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DOCKET NO. 2013-1049-PWS-E

Page 5

This Agreed Order, issued by the Commission, shall not be admissible against the
Respondent in a civil proceeding, unless the proceeding is brought by the OAG to: (1)
enforce the terms of this Agreed Order; or (2) pursue violations of a statute within the
Commission’s jurisdiction, or of a rule adopted or an order or permit issued by the
Commission under such a statute.

This Agreed Order may be executed in separate and multiple counterparts, which
together shall constitute a single instrument. Any page of this Agreed Order may be
copied, scanned, digitized, converted to electronic portable document format ("pdf”), or
otherwise reproduced and may be transmitted by digital or electronic transmission,
including but not limited to facsimile transmission and electronic mail. Any signature
affixed to this Agreed Order shall constitute an original signature for all purposes and
may be used, filed, substituted, or issued for any purpose for which an original signature
could be used. The term "signature" shall include manual signatures and true and
accurate reproductions of manual signatures created, executed, endorsed, adopted, or
authorized by the person or persons to whom the signatures are attributable. Signatures
may be copied or reproduced digitally, electronically, by photocopying, engraving,
imprinting, lithographing, electronic mail, facsimile transmission, stamping, or any
other means or process which the Executive Director deems acceptable. In this
paragraph exclusively, the terms "electronic transmission”, "owner", "person”, "writing",
and "written" shall have the meanings assigned to them under TEX. BUS. ORG. CODE

§ 1.002,

The Chief Clerk shall provide a copy of this Agreed Order to each of the parties. By law,
the effective date of this Agreed Order is the third day after the mailing date, as provided
by 30 TEX. ADMIN. CODE § 70.10(b) and TEX. GOV'T CODE § 2001.142.
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SIGNATURE PAGE

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

For the Commission
e P Yo p— whigha
For the Executive Director ~ Date

I, the undersigned, have read and understand the attached Agreed Order in the matter of
DAVE'S ROOFING, SIDING AND METAL BUILDINGS, LLC. I am authorized to agree to the
attached Agreed Order on behalf of DAVE'S ROOFING, SIDING AND METAL BUILDINGS,
LLC, and do agree to the specified terms and conditions. I further acknowledge that the TCEQ,
in accepting payment for the penalty amount, is materially relying on such representation.

I understand that by entering into this Agreed Order, DAVE'S ROOFING, SIDING AND METAL
BUILDINGS, LLC waives certain procedural rights, including, but not limited to, the right to
formal notice of violations addressed by this Agreed Order, notice of an evidentiary hearing, the
right to an evidentiary hearing, and the right to appeal. I agree to the terms of the Agreed Order
in lieu of an evidentiary hearing. This Agreed Order constitutes full and final adjudication by
the Commission of the violations set forth in this Agreed Order.

I also understand that failure to comply with the Ordering Provisions, if any, in this order
and/or failure to timely pay the penalty amount, may result in:

. A negative impact on compliance history;

. Greater scrutiny of any permit applications submitted;

. Referral of this case to the Attorney General’s Office for contempt, injunctive relief,
additional penalties, and/or attorney fees, or to a collection agency;

. Increased penalties in any future enforcement actions; ,

. Automatic referral to the Attorney General’s Office of any future enforcement actions;
and :

. TCEQ seeking other relief as authorized by 1aw.
In addition, any falsification of any compliance documents may result in criminal prosecution.

D-23-/3

&

g Date
ol Caole Noworek W fuanes
“Name (Printed or\typed) Title ~

Authorized Representative of
DAVE'S ROOFING, SIDING AND METAL BUILDINGS, LLC

Instructions: Send the original, signed Agreed Order with penalty payment to the Financial Administration
Division, Revenue Operations Section at the address in Section ITI, Paragraph 1 of this Agreed Order.




TCEQ Interoffice Memorandum

To: Anne Idsal, General Counsel

Thru: \“Y‘é;/lelissa Cordell, Manager
Drinking Water and Special Functions Section

From: %Candy Garrett, Team Leader
Enforcement Division

Date: December 20, 2013

Subject:  Backup Revision
January 15, 2014 Commission Agenda
Item No. TBD ~ DAVE'S ROOFING, SIDING AND METAL BUILDINGS,
LLC
Docket No. 2013-1049-PWS-E

Enclosed please find the following:
Compliance History:

» The correct compliance history has been submitted.

The original and 7 marked copies are enclosed. Please do not hesitate to call Candy
Garrett at (512) 239-1456 if you have any questions regarding this matter.

cc:  Blas Coy, Public Interest Counsel
Julie Albrecht, Public Interest Counsel
Gill Valls, Office of General Counsel
Lena Roberts, Agenda Coordinator Attorney, Litigation Division
Lisa Westbrook, Enforcement Coordinator, Drinking Water Section,
Enforecement Division
Melissa Cordell, Manager, Drinking Water and Special Functions Section,
Enforcement Division
Bryan Sinclair, Director, Enforcement Division

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
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TCEQ Compliance History Report

PUBLISHED Compllance History Report for CN603273087, RN101190007, Rating Year 2012 which includes Compliance
History (CH) components from September 1, 2007, through August 31, 2012,

Customer, Respondent, CN603273087, DAVE'S ROOFING, SIDING Classification: NOT ApPLICABLE  Rating: n/A
or Owner/Operator: AND METAL BUILDINGS, LLC

Regulated Entity: RN101190007, DAVES ROOFING SIDING Classification: NOT APPLICABLE  Rating: N/A
& METAL BLDG

Complexity Points: N/A Repeat Violator: N/A

CH Group: 14 - Other

Location: 707 UNITED STATES MIGHWAY 62, LUBBOCK COUNTY, TEXAS

TCEQ Region: REGION 02 - LUBBOCK

ID Number(s):
PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM/SUPPLY REGISTRATION
1520189

Compliance History Period: September 01, 2007 to August 31, 2012  Rating Year: 2012 Rating Date: 09/01/2012
Date Compliance History Report Prepared: May 28, 2013

Agency Decision Requiring Compliance History: Enforcement

Component Period Selected: May 28, 2008 to May 28, 2013

TCEQ Staff Member to Contact for Additional Information Regarding This Compliance History.
Name: Lisa Arneson Phone: (512) 239-1160

Site and Owner/Operator History:

1) Has the site been in existence and/or operation for the full five year compliance period? YES
2) Has there been a {known) change in ownership/operator of the site during the compliance period? NO
3) If YES for #2, who is the current owner/operator? N/A

4y If YES for #2, who was/were the prior owner(s}/operator(s)? N/A

5) If YES, when did the change(s) in owner or operator N/A
occur?

Components (Multimedia) for the Site Are Listed in Sections A - J

A. Final Orders, court judgments, and consent decrees:
1 Effective Date: 11/18/2011 ADMINORDER 2011-0435-PWS-E  (Findings Order-Agreed Order Without Denial)
Classification: Moderate
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(c)(3)(A)(ii}

Description: TCR Repeat Monitoring Violation 08/2008 - Failure to collect any repeats following a coliform found result.

Classification: Moderate
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122(c){2){B)

Description: TCR PN Repeat Monitoring Viclation 08/2008 - Failure to post a public notice for not collecting all repeats
following a coliform found result.

Classification: Moderate

Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(c)(2)(F)

Description: TCR IC Routine Monitoring Violation 09/2008 - Failure to collect all 5 increase monitoring samples following a

cotiform found month.
Classification: Moderate

Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122(c)(2)(B)

Description: TCR PN Increase Monitoring Violation 09/2008 - Failure to post public notice for not collecting all 5
distribution samples following a coliform found month.






Classification: Moderate

Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(c)(3)(A)(ii)
Description: TCR Repeat Monitoring Violation 06/2009 - Failure to collect any repeats following a coliform found result.

Classification: Moderate
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290,122(c)(2)(B)

Description: TCR PN Repeat Monitering Viclation 06/2009 - Fallure to post a public notice for not collecting any repeats
following a cotiform found result.

Classification: Moderate

Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290,109(c)(2)(F)

Description: TCR Increase Monitoring Vielation 07/2009 - Failure to collect all 5 increase monitoring samples following a
coliform found month.

Classification: Moderate

Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122(c)(2){B)

Description: TCR PN Increase Monitoring Violation 07/2009 - Fallure to post public notice for not collecting all 5 increase
monitoring samples following a celiform found month.

Classification: Moderate

Citatlon: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(c}(3)(A)(ii)

Description: TCR Repeat Monitoring Viclation 02/2010 - Failure to collect any repeals following a coliform found result.

Classification: Moderate
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122(c)(2)(B}

Description: TCR PN Repeat Menitoring Violation 02/2010 - Failure to post a public notice for not collecting any repeats
following a coliform found result.

Classification: Moderate

Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(c)(2){F)

Description: TCR Increase Monitoring Violation 03/2010 - Failure to collect all 5 increase monitoring samples following a
coliferm found month.

Classification: Moderate

Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122(c}(2)(B)

Description: TCR PN Increase Monitoring Violation 03/2010 - Fallure to post public notice for not collecting all 5 increase
monitoring samples following a coliform found menth.

Classification: Moderate

Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(c)(3){A)ii)

Description: TCR Repeat Monitoring Viclation 11/2010 - Failure to collect any repeats following a coliform found result.
Classification: Moderate
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 250.122{c)(2)(B)

Description: TCR PN Repeat Monitoring Vielation 11/2010 - Fafiure to post a public notice for not collecting any repeats
foltowing a coliform found result. :

Classification: Major

Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(f){(1}{(B)

Description: TCR AMCL Violation 09/2010 - System received an Acute Maximum Contaminant Level (AMCL) Violation.

Classification: Moderate
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122(a){2)

Description: TCR PN AMCL Violation 09/2010 - Failure to post a public notice for exceeding an Acute Maximum
Contaminant Level (AMCL) Viclation.

Classification: Moderate

Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(c)(2)(F)

Description: TCR IC Monitoring Violation 12/201.0 - Fallure to collect all 5 increase monitoring samples following a. coliform
found month.

Classification: Moderate

Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109{c)(3){A)(ii)

Description: TCR Repeat Monitoring Violation 05/2009 - Failure to collect any repeats following a coliform found result.

Classification: Moderate
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122{c)(2)(B)

Peascription: TCR PN Repeat Monitoring Violation 05/2009 - Failure to post a public notice for not collecting any repeats
following a coliform found result,

Classification: Moderate

Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(c)(2)(F)

Description: TCR IC Monitoring Vielation 06/2009 - Failure to collect all 5 increase monitoring samples following & coliform
found month. .

Classification: Moderate

Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290,122(c)}(2)(B}

Description: TCR PN IC Viclation 06/2009 - Failure to post public notice for not collecting all 5 increase monitoring
samples following a coliform found month.
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Criminal convictions:

N/A

Chronic excessive emissions events:

N/A

The approval dates of investigations (CCEDS Inv. Track. No.):

N/A

Written notices of violations {(NOV) (CCEDS Inv. Track. No.}:
A notice of violation represents a written allegation of a violation of a specific regulatory requirement from the commlssion to a

regulated entity. A notlce of violation is not a final enforcement action, nor proof that a violation has actually occurred.

Date: 01/10/2013 (1086240) CN603273087
Self Report? NO Classification: Moderate
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapier F 290.109(c)(3){A)(i)

30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(e)
Description:  TCR Repeat MR Violation 1.0/2012 - Failure to collect and/or submit all repeats
following a coliform found result within the required timeline.

Date; 01/29/2013 (1086240) CN603273087
Self Report? NO : Classification: Moderate
Cltation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.1.09(c)(2}{F)

30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.105{e}
Description: TCR Increase MR Violation 11/2012 ~ Failure to collect and/or submit within the
requirad timeline ali of the 5 distribution samples following a coliferm found

month.
Date: 02/21/2013 {1086240) CN603273087
Self Report? NO Classification: Moderate
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122(c)(2)(A)

30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122(f)

Pescription: OCT/2012 TCR Repeat MR PN Posting and Reporting Violation - Failure to submit
a signed certificate of delivery to the Executive Director certifying that public
notice was issued pursuant to 30 Tex, Admin. Code §290.122 during the time
period that public notice was required for failing to conduct repeat coliform
monitoring for the month of 10/2012

Date: 04/03/2013 (1086240) . CN603273087
Self Report? NO Classification: Moderate
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(£)(3)

Description: TCR MCL Violation 03/2013 - System exceedad a maximum contaminant lavel,

Environmental audits:

N/A

Type of environmental management systems (EMSs):

N/A

Voluntary on-site compliance assessment dates:

N/A

Participation in a voluntary pollution reduction program:

N/A

Early compliance:

N/A

Sites Qutside of Texas:
N/A






Component Appendices
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Appendix A
All NOVs Issued During Component Period 5/28/2008 and 5/28/2013

Date: 10/10/2008 (892281) CN603273087
Classification: Moderate

Self Report?  NO For Informationai Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(c)(33(A)(I1)

Description: TCR Repeat Monitoring Violation 08/2008 - Failure to collect any repeats following
a coliform found result.

Classification: Moderate
Self Report?  NO For informational Purposes Only
Citatlon: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122(c}(2)(B)

Description: TCR PN Repeat Monitoring Viclation 08/2008 - Fallure to post a public notice for
not collecting all repeats following a coliform found result,

Date: 11/19/2008 (893773) CN603273087

Classification: Moderate
Self Report?  NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 280.109{c)}{2)(F)

Description: TCR. IC Routine Monitoring Violation 09/2008 - Failure to collect all 5 increase
monltoring samples following a coliform found month.

Classification: Moderate
Self Report?  NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citation® 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122(c)(2)(B)

Description: TCR PN Increase Monitoring Violation 09/2008 - Failure to post public notice for
not collecting all 5 distribution samplas following a coliform found month.

Date: (8/04/2009 (893799) CN603273087

Classification: Moderate
Self Report?  NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109{c)(3)(A)(I1)

Description: TCR Repeat Monitoring Violation 06/2009 - Failure to collect any repeats following
a coliform found resuit.

Classification: Moderate
Self Report? NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122(c){2)(B)

Description: TCR PN Repeat Monitoring Violation 06/2009 - Fallure to post a public notice for
not collecting any repeats following a coliform found result.

Date: 09/16/2009 (893867) CN603273087

Classification: Moderate
Self Report?  NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109{c){2)(F)
Description: TCR Increase Monltoring Violation 07/2009 - Failure to collect all 5 Increase

monitoring samples following a coliform found month.

Classification: Moderate
Self Report? NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122(c)(2)(B)

Description: TCR PN Increase Monitoring Violation 07/2009 - Failure to post public notice for
not collecting all 5 Increase monitoring samples following a coliform found month.

Date: 03/29/2010 (8938753) CN603273087

Classification: Moderate
Self Report? NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(c)(3)(A)(|i)

Description: TCR Repeat Monitoring Violation 02/2010 - Failure to collect any repeats following
a coliform found result.
Classification; Moderate

Self Report? NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122(c)(2)(B)





Description: TCR PN Repeat Mcnitering Violation 02/2010 - Failure to post a public notice for
not collecting any repeats fellowing a coliform found result.

Date: 0570372010 {893879) CN603273087

Classification: Moderate
Self Report?  NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109{c)(2)(F)

Dascription: TCR Increasa Monitoring Viclation 03/2010 - Failure to collect all 5 increase
monitoring samples following a coliform found month.

Classification: Moderate
Self Report?  NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122(c)(2)(B)

Description: TCR PN Increase Monitoring Violation 03/2010 - Failure to post public notice for
not coilecting all 5 increase monitoring samples following a coliform found month.

Date: 07/28/2010 (842462) CN603273087
Classification: Minor
Self Report?  NO For Informational Purpeses Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter D 290.46{r)’
Description: Failure to maintain or ocperate the system to provide a minimum pressure of 35
psi throughout the distribution system.
Classification: Minor
Self Report?  NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter D 290.41(c)(3)(M)

30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter D 290.41(c)(3){N)
30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter D 290.46(v)

Description: Failure to provide adequate well construction.
Classification: Minor

Self Report?  NO For Informational Purposes Only

Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter D 290.45(d}(2){A)(il}

Description: Failure to provide the minimum reguired pressure tank capacity.
Classification: Minor

Self Report?  NO For Informationa! Purposes Only

Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter D 290.46(f}

Description: Fallure to maintain all records of water works operation and maintenance.
Classification: Minor

Self Report?  NO For Informational Purposes Only

Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 250, SubChapter F 290.110(d}{1)(C)

Description: Failure to provide a DPD method colorimeter accurate to within +/- 0.1 ma/L free

chlorine.
Date: 05/21/2010 {893906) CN603273087
: Classification: Major
Self Report? NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290,109(f)(1)(B)

Description: TCR AMCL Violation 09/2010 - System recelved an Acute Maximum Contaminant
Level {AMCL) Violation,

Classification; Moderate
Self Report? NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122{a)(2)

bescription: TCR PN AMCL Violation 09/2010 - Failure to post a public notice for exceeding an
Acute Max'mum Contaminant Level (AMCL) Viclation.

Date: 01/04/2011 (893973) CN603273087
Classification: Moderate
g:: " 7 gﬂ" N g:” o s W}§ - % {:} H
Self Report? NO mOF ATOITNaaona ©urposas Wy
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(c){3)(A)(ii)
Description: TCR Repeat Monitering Violation 1172010 - Failure to collect any repeats following

a coliform found result.
Classification: Moderate

Self Report? NO For informational Purposes Only
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Citatlon: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122(c)}(2)(B)
Description: TCR PN Repeat Monitoring Viclatlon 11/2010 - Failure to post a public notice for
nat collecting any repeats following a coliform found result.

Date: 02/11/2011 (899654) CN603273087

Classification: Moderate
Self Report?  NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(c){(2)(F)}

bPescription: TCR IC Monitoring Violaticn 12/2010 - Failure to collect all 5 increase monitoring
samples following a coliform feund month.

Date: 0272472012 (970324) CN60O3273087

Classification: Minor
Self Report?  NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter D 290.41(c){3)(K)

30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter D 290.41(c){3)(M)
30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter D 290.42(e)(3)
30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter D 290.46(m)

Description: Failure to provide adequate maintenance.

Classification: Minor
Self Report?  NO For Informational Purposes Only
Cltation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter D 290.42(])

30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter D 290.46(f)
30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter D 290.46(f)(3)(AXii)(I1I}
30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter D 290.46{m)(1)
Description: Failure to maintain all applicable records of water works operation and
maintenance.

Classification: Moderate
Self Report?  NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter D 290.46(3)
Description: Failure to assess potentlal contamination hazards through an appropriate

Customer Service Inspection {CSI).

Date: 01/10/2013 {1086240) CN603273087

Classification: Moderate
Self Report? NO For Intormational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.1.05{c)(3)(A)(I1)

30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.10%9{e)
Description: TCR Repeat MR Violation 10/2012 - Failure to collect and/or submit all repeats
following a coliform found resuit within the required timeline.

Date: 01/29/2013 (1086240} CN603273087

Classification: Moderate
Self Report?  NO For Informational Purposes Onily
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(c)(2)(F)

30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(e})
Description: TCR Increase MR Violation 11/2012 - Failure to collect and/for submit within the
required timeline all of the 5 distribution samples following a coliform found

month.
Date: 02/21/2013 {1086240) CN603273087
Classification: Moderate
Self Report?  NO ror Informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122{c)(2)}(A)

30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122(f)

Description: OCT/2012 TCR Repeat MR PN Posting and Reporting Violation - Failure to submit
a signed certificate of delivery to the Executive Director certifying that public
notice was Issued pursuant to 30 Tex. Admin. Code §290.122 during the time
period that public notice was required for failing to conduct repeat coliform
monitoring for the month of 10/2012

Date: 03/22/2013 (1086240) CNGQ3273087
Classification: Moderate

N T B SRR S
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|

16

Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122(c}{2)(A)
30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122(f)

Description: NOV/2012 TCR Increase MR PN Posting and Reporting Violation - Failure to
submit a signed certificate of delivery to the Executive Director certifying that
public notice was issued pursuant to 30 Tex, Admin. Code §290,122 during the
time period that public notice was required for failing te conduct increase coliform
monitoring for the month of 11/2012.

Date: 04/03/2013 (1086240) CN603273087

Classification: Moderate
Self Report?  NO For Informational Purpoeses Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(f)(3)

Description: TCR MCL Violation 03/2013 - System exceeded a maximum contaminant level,

* NOVs applicable for the Compllance History rating period 9/1/2007 te 8/31/2012

Appendix B

Item 1

Item 2

Item 3

Item 4

Item 5

item 6

Item 7

Item 8

Item 9

All Investigations Conducted During Component Period May 28, 2008 and May 28, 2013

(842462)

July 23, 2010%* For Informational Purposes Only
(860246)

october 15, 2010%*  FOF Informational Purposes Only
(892273)

sanuary 21, 2011+ FOF Informational Purposes Only
(893773)

February 18, 2011%+ FOF Informational Purposes Only
(899654)

February 21, 20110 01 [nformational Purposes Only
{899902)

march 09, 2011+ For Informational Purposes Only
{906974)

March 25, 2011+ FOF Informational Purposes Only
(970324)

February 17, 2012+ FFor Informational Purposes Only
(1086240)

April 23, 2013 For Informational Purposes Only
(1086626)

May 10, 2013 For Informational Purposes Only

Item 10

* No violations documented during this investigation
**Investigation applicable for the Compliance History Rating period between 09/01/2007 and 08/31/2012.







TCEQ Interoffice Memorandum

To: Anne Idsal, General Counsel

Thru: N’V Melissa Cordell, Manager
Drinking Water and Special Functions Section

From: 4 Candy Garrett, Team Leader
Enforcement Division

Date: January 10, 2014

Subject:  Backup Revision
January 15, 2014 Commission Agenda
Ttem No. 41 ~DAVE'S ROOFING, SIDING AND METAL
BUILDINGS, LLC
Docket No. 2013-10490-PWS-E

Enclosed please find the following:
Compliance History:
e A correct Compliance History has been submitted.

The original and 7 marked copies are enclosed. Please do not hesitate to call Candy
Garrett at (512) 239-1456 if you have any questions regarding this matter.

ce:  Blas Coy, Public Interest Counsel
Julie Albrecht, Public Interest Counsel
Gill Valls, Office of General Counsel
Lena Roberts, Agenda Coordinator Attorney, Litigation Division
Lisa Westbrook, Enforcement Coordinator, Drinking Water and Special
Functions Section, Enforcement Division
Melissa Cordell, Manager, Drinking Water and Special Functions Section,
Enforcement Division
Bryan Sinclair, Director, Enforcement Division

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
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Compliance History Report

PUBLISHED Compliance History Report for CN603273087, RN101190007, Rating Year 2012 which includes Compliance
History {CH)} components from September 1, 2007, through August 31, 2012,

Customer, Respondent, CN603273087, DAVE'S ROOFING, SIDING Classification: NOT APPLICABLE  Rating: n/A
or Owner/Ope_rator: AND METAL BUILDINGS, LLC

Regulated Entity: RN101190007, DAVES ROOFING SIDING  Classification: NOT APPLICABLE 'Rating: N/A
& METAL BLDG

Complexity Points: N/A Repeat Violator: N/A

CH Group: 14~ Other

Location: 707 UNITED STATES HIGHWAY 62, LUBBOCK COUNTY, TEXAS

TCEQ Region: REGION 02 - LUBBOCK

ID Number(s):
PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM/SUPPLY REGISTRATION
1520189

Compliance History Period: Septernber 01, 2007 to August 31, 2012  Rating Year: 2012 Rating Date: 09/01/2012
Date Compliance History Report Prepared: May 28, 2013

Agency Decision Requiring Compliance History: Enforcement
Component Period Selected: May 28, 2008 to May 28, 2013

TCEQ Staff Member to Contact for Additional Information Regarding This Compliance History.
Namae: Lisa Arneson Phone: (512) 239-1160

Site and Owner/Operator History:

1) Has the site beeh in existence and/or operation for the full five year compliance period? YES
2} Has there been a (known) change in ownership/operator of the site during the compliance period? NO
3) If YES for #2, who is the current ownar/opearator? N/A

4) If YES for #2, who was/were the prior owner(s)/operator(s)? N/A

5) If YES, when did the change(s) in owner or operater N/A
occur?

Components_(MuItimedia ) for the Site Are Listed in Sections A - J

A. Final Orders, court judgments, and consent decrees:
1 Effective Date: 11/18/2011 ADMINORDER 2011-0435-PWS-E  (Findings Order-Agreed Order Without Denial)
Classification: Moderate
Cltation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(c)(3){A)(ii)

Description: TCR Repeat Maonitoring Violation 08/2008 - Failure to collect any repeats following a coliform found result.
Classification: Moderate
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122(c)(2)(B)

Description: TCR PN Repsat Monitoring Violation 08/2008 - Failure to post a public notice for not collecting all repeats
following a coliform found result.

Classification: Moderate

Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 250, SubChapter F 290.109(c)(2){F})

Description: TCR IC Routine Monitoring Violation 09/2008 - Failure to collect all 5 increase monitoring samples Following a
coliform found month.

Classification: Moderats

Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122{c)(2)}{B)

Description: TCR PN Increase Monltoring Violation 09/2008 - Fallure to post public notice for not collecting all 5
distribution samples following a caoliform found month,





Classification: Moderate

Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(c)(3){A)(ii)

Description: TCR Repeat Monitoring Viclation 06/2009 - Failure to collect any repeats following a coliform found result.
Classiflcation: Moderate
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290,122{c)(2)(B)

Description: TCR PN Repeat Monitoring Violation 06/2009 - Failure to post a public notice for not collecting any repeats
following a coliform found result.

Classification: Moderate

Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109{c)(2){F)}

Description: TCR Increase Monitoring Viclation 07/2009 - Failure to collect all 5 increase monitoring samples following a
coliferm found month. ‘

Classification: Moderate

Citatlon: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122(c){(2){B)

Description: TCR PN Increase Monitoring Violation 07/2009 - Fallure to post public notice for not collecting all 5 increase
monitoring samples following a coliform found month.

Classification: Moderate

Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109{c){3){A)ii}

Description: TCR Repeat Monitoring Viclation 02/2010 - Failure to collect any repeats following a coliform found result.

Classification: Moderate
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 250.122{c){(2}{B)

Description: TCR PN Repeat Monitoring Violation 02/2010 - Failure to post a public notice for not cellecting any repeats
following a coliform found result.

Classification: Moderate

Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(c)}{2)}(F)

Description: TCR Increase Monitoring Violation 03/2010 - Failure to collect all 5 increase monitoring samples following 2
coliform found month.

Classification: Moderate

Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122(c){(2)(B)

Description: TCR PN Increase Monitoring Viclation 03/2010 - Faiture to post public notice for not collecting all 5 increase
monitoring samples following a coliform found month.

Classification: Moderate

Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(c}(3)(A)(i)

Description: TCR Repeat Monitoring Violation 11/2010 - Failure to collect any repeats following a coliform found result.

Classification: Moderate
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122(c)(2)(B)

Description: TCR PN Repeat Monitoring Viclation 11/2010 - Failure to post a public notice for not collecting any repeats
following a coliform found result. '
Classification: Major

Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(f}(1)(B)

Description: TCR AMCL Violation 09/2010 - System received an Acute Maximum Contaminant Level (AMCL) Violation.
Classification: Moderate
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122(a}(2)

Description: TCR PN AMCL Violation 09/2010 - Failure to post a public notice for exceeding an Acute Maximum
Contaminant Level (AMCL) Violation.

Classification: Moderate

Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(c)(2)(F)

Description: TCR IC Monitoring Violation 12/2010 - Fallure to collect all 5 increase monitoring samples following a coliform
found month.

Classification: Moderate

Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(c)(3)(A)(i)

Description: TCR Repeat Menitoring Violation 05/2009 - Failure to collect any repeats following a coliform found resuit.
Classification: Moderate
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122(c)(2)(B)

Pescription: TCR PN Repeat Monitoring Violation 05/2009 - Failure to post a public netice for not collecting any repeats
following a coliform found result.

Classification: Moderate

Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(¢)}(2)(F)

Description: TCR IC Monitoring Violation 06/2009 - Failure to collect all 5 increase monltoring samples following a coliform
found month.

Classification: Moderate

Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122(c)(2)(B)

Description: TCR PN IC Violation 06/2009 - Failure to post public netice for not collecting all 5 increase monitoring
samples following a coliform found month.





B. Criminal convictions:
N/A

C. Chronic excessive emissions events:
N/A

D. The approval dates of investigations (CCEDS Inv. Track. No.):
N/A

E. Written notices of violations (NOV) (CCEDS Inv. Track. No.):
A notice of violation represents a written allegation of a violation of a specific regulatory requirement from the commission to a
regulated entity. A notice of violation Is not a final enforcement action, nor proof that a violation has actually occurred.

1 Date: 01/10/2013 (1086240) CN603273087
Self Report? NO Classification: Moderate
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.10%(c)(3){A)(il)

30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(e)
Description: TCR Repeat MR Violation 10/2012 - Faiture to collect and/or submit all repeats
following a coliform found result within the required timeline.

2 Date: 01/29/2013 {1086240) CN603273087
Self Report? NO Classification: Moderate
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 250, SubChapter F 290.102(c)(2)(F)

30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(e)
Description: TCR Increase MR Viotation 11/2012 - Failure to collect and/or submit within the
required timeline all of the 5 distribution samples following a coliform found

month.
3 Date: 02/21/2013 (1086240} CN603273087
Self Report? NO Classification: Moclerate
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122(c)(2)(A)

30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122(f)

Description: OCT/2012 TCR Repeat MR PN Posting and Reporting Viclation - Failure to submit
a signed certificate of delivery to the Executive Director certifying that public
notice was issued pursuani to 30 Tex. Admin. Code §290.122 during the time
period that public notice was required for falling to conduct repeat coliform
monitoring for the month of 10/2012

4’ Date: 04/03/2013 {1086240) CN603273087
Self Report? NO Classification: Moderate
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(f)}(3)
Pescription: TCR MCL Violation 03/2013 - System exceeded a maximum contaminant level.

F. Environmental audits:
N/A

G. Type of environmental management systems (EMSs):
N/A

H. Voluntary on-site compliance assessment dates:
N/A

I. Participation in a voluntary pollution reduction program:
N/A

J. Early compliance:
N/A

Sites Outside of Texas:
N/A





Component Appendices

1

Appendix A
All NOVs Issued During Component Period 5/28/2008 and 5/28/2013

Date: 10/10/2008 (892281) CN603273087
Classification: Moderate

Self Report?  NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(c)(3)(A){i)

Description: TCR Repeat Monitoring Violation 08/2008 - Failure to collect any repeats following
a coliform found result.

Classification: Moderate
Self Report? NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122(c)}{(2)(B)

Description: TCR PN Repeat Monitoring Violaticn 08/2008 - Failure to post a public notice for
not collecting all repeats following a coliform found result.

Dale: 1171972008 (893773). CN603273087
Classification: Moderate
Self Report?  NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(c)(2)(F)
Description: TCR IC Routine Menitering Violation 09/2008 - Failure to collect all 5 increase
monitering samples following a coliform found month.
Classification: Moderate
Self Report?  NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122(c)(2}{B)

Description: TCR PN Increase Monitoring Violation 09/2008 - Fallure to post public notice for
not collecting all 5 distribution samples following a celiform found month.

Date: 08/04/2009 {893799) CN603273087

Classification: Moderate
Self Report?  NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.1.09(c){3)(A)ii)

Description: TCR Repeat Monitoring Violation 06/2009 - Failure to collect any repeats following
a coliform found result.

Classification: Moderate
Self Report?  NO For Informational Purposes Gnly
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122{c){2)(B)

Description: TCR PN Repeat Monitoring Violation 06/2009 - Fallure to post a public notice for
not collecting any repeats following & coliform found result.

Date: 09/16/2009 (893867) CN6&03273087
' Classification: Moderate
Self Report?  NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(c}(2){F)
Description: TCR Increase Monitoring Violation 07/2009 - Failure to collect all 5 increase
monitoring samples following a coliform found month.
Classification: Moderate
Self Report?  NO For informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122(c)(2)(B)

Description: TCR PN Increase Manitoring Violation 07/2009 - Failure to post public notice for
not collecting ali 5 increase moenitoring samples following a coliform found month.

Date: 03/29/2010 (893875) CN603273087

Classification: Moderate
Self Report?  NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(c)(3)(A)(ii)

Description: TCR Repeat Monitoring Violation 02/2010 - Failure to collect any repeats following
a coliform found result.
Classification: Moderate
Self Report?  NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122(c)(2)(B)





Description: TCR PN Repeat Monitoring Violatien 02/2010 - Failure to post a public notice for
not coliecting any repeats following a coliform found resuit.

Date: 0570372010 (893879} CNe03273087

Classification: Moderate
Self Report?  NO For informational Purposes Only
Cltation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(c){(2)(F)

Description: TCR Increase Monitering Viclation 03/2010 - Failure to collect all 5 increase
monitoring samples following a coliform found month.

Classification: Moderate
Self Report?  NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122(c)(2)(B)

Description: TCR PN Increase Monitoring Violation 03/2010 - Failure to post public notice for
not collecting all 5 increase monitoring samples following a coliform found manth.

Date: 07/28/2010 (842462) CN603273087
Classification: Minor
Self Report? NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citation; 30 TAC Chapter 250, SubChapter D 290.46(r}
Description: Failure to maintain or cperate the system to provide a minimum pressure of 35
psi throughout the distribution system.

: Classification: Minor
Self Report? NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter D 290.41{c){3)(M)

30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter D 250.41(¢)(3)(N)
30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter D 290.46(v)

Description: Failure to provide adeguate well censtruction.
Classification: Minor
Self Report?  NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter D 290.45(d)(2)(A)(Ii)
Description: Failure to provide the minimum required pressure tank capacity.
Classification: Minor
Self Report?  NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter B 290.46(f)
Description: Failure to maintain all records of water works operation and maintenance.
Classification: Minor
Self Report?  NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.110{d}(1)(C)
Description: Failure to provide a DPD method colorimeter accurate to within +/- 0.1 mg/L free
chlorine.
Date: 09/21/2010 (893506) CN603273087
Classification: Major
*® s ey, sl son, v B
Self Report?  NO For informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109{f){1){B)

Pescription: TCR AMCL Violation 09/2010 - System received an Acute Maximum Contaminant
Level {AMCL) Violation.

Classification: Maderate
Self Report? NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122{(a)(2)

Description: TCR PN AMCL Violaticn 09/201.0 - Failure to post a public notice for exceeding an
Acute Maximum Contaminant Level (AMCL) Violation.

Date: 01/04/2011 (B93973) CN603273087

Classification: Moderate
Self Report? NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(c){3)(A)(ii)

Description: TCR Repeat Monitoring Violation 11/2010 - Failure to collect any repeats following
a coliform found result,
Classification: Moderate

Self Report?  NO For Informational Purposes Only





10

11*

12

13

14

15

Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122{c){2)(B)
Description: TCR PN Repeat Meonitoring Viclation 11/2010 - Failure to post a public notice for
not collecting any repeats following a coliform found result.

Date: 02/11/2011 (899654) CN603273087

Classification: Moderate
Self Report?  NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citatlon: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290,109{c}(2)(F)

Description: TCR IC Monitering Violation 12/2010 - Failure to collect all 5 Increase monitoring
samples following a coliform found month.

Date: 02724/2012 (970324) CNe03273087

Classification: Minor
Self Report?  NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter D 290.41(c){3}1K)

30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter D 290.41(c){3)(M)
30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter D 290.42(e)(3)
30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter D 290.46(m)

Description: Failure to provide adequate maintenance,

Classification: Minor
Self Report?  NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter D 290.42(l)

30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter D 290.46(f)
30 TAC Chapter.290, SubChapter D 290.46(f)(3)(A)(ii)(11I)
30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter D 290.46{m)(1)
Description: Fallure to maintain all applicable records of water works operation and
malintenance.

‘ Classification: Moderate
Self Report? NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter D 290.46(j)
Description: Fallure to assess potential contamination hazards through an appropriate
Customer Service Inspection {CSI}).

Date: 01/10/2013 (1086240) CN603273087

Classification: Moderate
Self Report? NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(c)(3)(A)ii)

30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(e)
Description: TCR Repeat MR Violation 10/2012 - Failure to collect and/or submit all repeats
following a coliform found result within the required timeline.

Date: 01/29/2013 (1086240) CN603273087
Classification: Moderate
WO SO oo b} pu gy ey BT .
Self Report?  NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(c)(2)}(F}

30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(e)
Description: TCR Increase MR Violation 1.1/2012 - Failure to collect and/or submit within the
required timeline all of the 5 distribution samples following a coliform found

month.
Date: 02/21/2013 (1086240) CN603273087
Classification: Moderate
Self Report?  NO For Informational Purposes Only
Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290,122(c){2}(A)

30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.122(f)

Description: OCT/2012 TCR Repeat MR PN Posting and Reporting Violation - Failure to submit
a signed certificate of delivery to the Executive Director certifying that public
notice was issued pursuant to 30 Tex. Admin. Code §290,122 during the time
period that public notice was required for failing to conduct repeat coliform
monitoring for the month of 10/2012

Date: 04/03/2013 (1086240) CNG0O3273087
Classification: Moderate






Self Report? NO

For Informational Purposes Only

Citation: 30 TAC Chapter 290, SubChapter F 290.109(f){3)

Description: TCR MCL Violation 03/2013 - System exceeded a maximum contaminant level.

* NOVs applicable for the Compliance History rating peried 9/1/2007 to 8/31/2012

Appendix B

All Investigations Conducted During Component Period May 28, 2008 and May 28, 2013

Item 1

Item 2

Item 3

Item 4

Item 5

Item &

Item 7

Item 8

Item 9

Item 10

July 23, 2010**
October 15, 2010%*
January 21, 2011**
February 18, 2011**
February 21, 2011**
March 09, 2011**
March 25, 2011%*
February 17, 2012%*
April 23, 2013

May 10, 2013

(842462)
For Informational Purposes Only

(860246)
For Informational éﬁwm%@% Only

(892273)

For Informational Purposes Only
(893773)

For Informational Purposas Only
(899654)

For Informational Purposes Only
(899902)

For informational Purposes Only
(506974}

For Informational Purposes Only
(970324) '

For Informational Purposes Only
(1086240)

For Informational Purposes Only
{1086626)

For Informational Purposes Only

* No violations documented during this investigation

**Investigation applicable for the Compliance Histery Rating period between 09/01/2007 and 08/31/2012.





